Foers Repeater Outtage 14 Oct 2020

An issue with the Foers Repeater Site has cause a service interruption on part of the network.

We are currently investigating the cause and will update here as we know more.

What is affected?

Some customers in and around the Well and Mill Lane areas of Treeton may be experiencing a service interruption.

What is being done?

We are investigating the cause and working to resume services.  We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Update: 9:47am 14-10-2020

We have found the cause of the issue and are in the process of replacing  the faulty equipment.  We expect services to be back online in the next hour.

Update: 11:31am 14-10-2020

We have corrected the issue and after some network checks and monitoring all appears to be working normally.  Please let us know if you are still having any issues by emailing in at cs@blissinternet.co.uk or by calling us on 0114 303 3311.

 We apologise for any inconvenience caused.